

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1048793

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	5447		API No. 15
Name: OXY USA In			Spot Description:
Address 1: 5 E GREEN	WAY PLZ		SE_NW_NE_NE_Sec. 33 Twp. 29 S. R. 33 ☐ East ✓ West
Address 2: PO BOX 275	70		585 Feet from North / South Line of Section
		p: 77227 ₊ 7570	950 Feet from ▼ East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: LAURA		F'	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
	4253		✓ NE □NW □ SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License			County: Haskell
Name:Trinidad Drilling			Lease Name: W. E. PREEDY Well #: 6
			Field Name: VICTORY
Purchaser: TEXON			Producing Formation: MARMATON & KANSAS CITY
Designate Type of Comple	tion:		Elevation: Ground: 2950 Kelly Bushing: 2961
<u> </u>	Re-Entry	Workover	Total Depth: 5697 Plug Back Total Depth:
		_	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1856 Feet
☐ Oil ☐ WS		☐ SIOW ☐ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
☐ Gas ☐ Do.	GSW	☐ SiGW	
CM (Coal Bed Metha		icinp.7tbd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Cathodic Oth	,		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
If Workover/Re-entry: Old			feet depth to:w/sx cmt
Operator:			
Well Name:			Drilling Fluid Management Plan
		otal Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	_ ~	ENHR Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: 2700 ppm Fluid volume: 1500 bbls
	Conv. to		Dewatering method used: Hauled to Disposal
☐ Plug Back:	Plu		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ Commingled			Operator Name: NICHOLS FLUID SERVICE INC
Dual Completion			Lease Name: JOHNSON License #: 31983
SWD	Permit #:		ţ.
ENHR	Permit #:		Quarter SW Sec. 16 Twp. 34 S. R. 32 East West
☐ GSW	Permit #:		County: SEWARD Permit #: D27805
09/03/2010	09/12/2010	10/06/2010	
Spud Date or E Recompletion Date	Pate Reached TD	Completion Date or Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received Date: 12/30/2010
✓ Confidential Release Date: 12/29/2012
✓ Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT VI II III Approved by: NAOMI JAMES Date: 01/05/2011

Side Two

Operator Name: OX	Y USA Inc.			_ Lease	Name:	W. E. PREED	DY	Well #:6		
Sec. 33 _{Twp.} 29	S. R. <u>33</u>	☐ East	✓ West		y: Hask					
INSTRUCTIONS: Sh time tool open and clo recovery, and flow rate line Logs surveyed. A	osed, flowing and shu es if gas to surface to	ıt-in pressı est, along v	ures, whether si with final chart(s	hut-in pre	ssure read	ched static level	, hydrostatic pressi	ures, bottom h	nole temp	erature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Ye	es √ No		V L	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth and	I Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	<u></u> Y€	es 🗸 No		Nam Attach			Top Attached		Datum ttached
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitte (If no, Submit Copy	•	Y Y Y	es 🗌 No							
List All E. Logs Run: Attached										
		Dane		RECORD		ew Used	Non ata			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	ze Casing t (In O.D.)	We	eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent
SURFACE	12.25	8.625		24		1856	A CON/ PREM +	630	SEE A	TTACHED
PRODUCTION	7.875	5.5		17		5694	50 50 POZ	205	SEE A	TTACHED
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	FINC (POI	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement		ks Used	JEEZE RECORD		ercent Additives	i	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD	-								·	
Plug Off Zone	-									
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per		9		acture, Shot, Cement amount and Kind of Ma		d	Depth
Attached	Attached					Attached			Attached	
						<u> </u>				
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2.875	Set At: 4957	:	Packer	At:	Liner Run:	Yes ✓ No			
Date of First, Resumed 10/29/2010	Production, SWD or El	NHR.	Producing Met	hod:	oing _	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 116	Bbls.	Gas 110	Mcf	Wat	ier E	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITI	ON OF GAS:			METHOD C	OF COMPL		mmingled 47	PRODUCTI		
	bmit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)		(Submit		bmit ACO-4)	62-4667 KA		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	OXY USA Inc.	
Well Name	W. E. PREEDY 6	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Doc ID	1048793	

All Electric Logs Run

AHV	
MICROLOG	
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG	
BOREHOLE SONIC ARRAY LOG	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	OXY USA Inc.	
Well Name	W. E. PREEDY 6	
Doc ID	1048793	

Tops

4077	-1116
4132	-1171
4758	-1797
4959	-1968
5105	-2144
5222	-2261
5370	-2409
5537	-2576
5572	-2611
	4132 4758 4959 5105 5222 5370

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	OXY USA Inc.	
Well Name	W. E. PREEDY 6	
Doc ID	1048793	

Perforations

4	5573-5580, 5584- 5594 ST. LOUIS	20 bbl 4% KCI	5573-5594
		Acid: 2000 gal. 15% DS Fe HCl w/ 10% Xylene	5573-5594
		w/ Additives Flush: 1386 gal. 4% KCl	
	CIBP	2 sx CMT	
4	4790-4794, 4834- 4843 MARMATON	25 bbl 4% KCl	4790-4843
		Acid: 1500 gal. 15% DS Fe HCl w/ 10% Xylene	4790-4843
		w/ Additives Flush: 1272 gal. 4% KCl	
4	4662-4667 KANSAS CITY	80 bbl 4% KCI	4662-4667
		Acid: 1000 gal. 15% DS Fe HCl w/ 10% Xylene	4662-4667
		w/ Additives Flush: 1176 gal. 4% KCl	



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01037 A

	HESSUHE PUMI	PING & WIRELINE			DATE	TICKET NO					
DATE OF 9-5	WELL P	OLD F	ROD INJ	□WDW	□ St	JSTOMER RDER NO.:					
CUSTOMER /	Dxy 4	15A			LEASE /	1.E.	Precd	, V		WELL NO.	5
ADDRESS					COUNTY	435K	-11	STATE	K5	,	
CITY	a	STATE			SERVICE CI	REW 🧷	chian/a	hibsor/ E	Chi	Vez/K.C	% 20
AUTHORIZED BY	Y	Bennett IR	B		JOB TYPE:	24	2 8%	Surfac			
EQUIPMENT	# HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQ	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	.ED .	DATE	400 TW	*
21755	5.5	14354	5.5				ARRIVED AT	JOB	9.5	- De los	5
27868	5-5-	19578	5.5				START OPER		- 3	PM //r	70
19553	5.5	19828	5.5		•				<u> </u>		00
		19883	5.5				FINISH OPER	TATION	<u>75</u>	<u> </u>	20
							RELEASED		75	- AB 16:0	20
							MILES FROM	STATION TO	WELL	37	
products, and/or sup	plies includes all	execute this contract as an of and only those terms and t the written consent of an o	I conditions app	earing or	the front and bac	ok of this do	cument. No addit	bnal or substitute	terms	endor conditions	s shall
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	N	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVI	CES US	SED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Ε	\$ AMOUN	п
CIIDI	14-con	Bleved				·5K	430			7998	മ
11100	Dremi	um Plus Co	100 100 1			5K	100			3260	-
CCING	CLIDO Premium Plus Coment CC109 Lalcium Chloride					16	1591		1 1	1670	
1110	1 - 11-	lake	<u> </u>			1/2	025			900 ·	爲
PP 180	1-51	10KE				1/4	01	 		7405	8
PEINCE	7 15 21				 	10	10%		\vdash	_ 	8
1570	11560	-1			•	28			H		
PEINIS	Buier	Shoc.				_	 / 		╁		Т
CEIGAR	GENTYO	Lizer				1 -			++		1
15100	Wask	27.							₩		F
FIN	Hop F	lug					100		╁		
CE 240	BI		23 / 3800 23 5 725 0 23 / 315 0 23 / 325 0 24 / 325 0 25 / 0800				38				
2118		Delivery	SETUI	66	carg	5/5	444				_
66202	Deut		1001-2	7.00		Thy				2372	
66504	OF		RRJ. A	100	<u> </u>	1 .				1500	
6.100	100	Container Miledge				job	50		\vdash	212.	_
5003	TICK-U). le Ø (e			Mi	00		\vdash	175	
3000	<u> </u>	ice Superv	1500			63			+		12
	····								+		-
<u></u>							1	51 ID T5	<u></u>	110	+
CHE	MICAL / ACID DA	ATA:	7					SUB TO	/IAL	14869	56
				SE	RVICE & EQUI	PMENT	%TA	CON \$. 1001	
	$-\downarrow$		4		TERIALS			CON \$			
			┪	<u> </u>					TAL		+
			<u> </u>								-
SERVICE REPRESENTATIV	E Mich	y Cochra			RIAL AND SEF STOMER AND	RECEIVE		a Will	<u></u>		
FIELD SERVICE C	PRDER NO.					(WELL O	WNER OPERAT	OR CONTRACTO	R OR		
CLCUDUDIO - Abbons TV								115 1	4		



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	2	154		Lease No					<u> </u>	Date					
Lease	sky u	1	_	Well #	7						9.	5-	10		
Field Order #	Station	Liber		<u> </u>		Casing	De De	pth	1856	Count		she !	//	Sta	te <i>K5</i>
Type Job	242	7.	18 5	ar fol	20	<u>,</u>	Format	ion	•		:	Legal D	escription	<u> </u>	9 33
PIP	E DATA	PERI	ORATII	NG DATA		FLUID (JSED				TREA	MENT	RESUM	E	
Casing Size	Tubing Siz	ze Shots/F	430	sk 1	A.C	on b	Bleud.	-	3%0	RATE	PRE	Cell	File	-,	27 MCA
Depth/856	Depth	From	2. 7	Set 3	12	4-Pad /8.	10 mil/	4	W× P	. //.	47	rd!	5 Min.		
Volume	Volume	From	200	sk F	12	Merillay 1	9/45 -		ME C	<u>_</u> -	16,0	Le/1	11911		
Max Press	Max Pres	From	1.34	41/5/	Fr	ac 6.33	<u>at//3</u>	N	Avg @	14.	8	25/	15 Min.		
Well Connecti		1-rom		ō					HHP Use		//		Annulus		ure
Plug Depth	Packer De	From	1	0	1	ısh			Gas Volur	_			Total Lo		
Customer Re	presentative	Wes	,	Statio	n Mar	nager 7	Benn	"	#	Tre	ater /	<u> 7. C.</u>	ochre	TH	
Service Units	21755	27808	1953	7 148	4	19578	1982	2	19883	Ч					
Driver Names	Cacher	T. lui	2500	<u> </u>	Ch	TVEZ	5.0	Z	SYCZ	<u>:L_</u>					
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. F	umped		Rate					Servi	ce Log			
10:30	*4.		ļ				on	_	LOC.	1 4	c/3	52	fety	M	ecting
11:00	7,						Sta	7	- Cra	3.		,			
12:30			<u> </u>				Cip.	9	09 6	orto.	<u>m/</u>	Cir.	we Rig	P	vrp
13:18	2500			- Page 1	//	2 /	705	<u> </u>	Pam	p +	Lil	425		, -	
13:20	200		123		7.	<u> 5-6</u>	Sta	<u> </u>	+ Lee	<u>7d</u>	<u>Cm</u>	<u> </u>	10 5 K	8	11.4
14-16	200		9	8	7	-5	512	<u> </u>	<u>t 71.</u>		<u> </u>	+ 20	<u> 205K</u>	<u> </u>	14.8
14.28	200						Shu	70	DOWN	ميد م	1/re		149		<u> </u>
17.30	1100		2			2	2/3	<u>7</u> /	<u> </u>	<u> 50.</u>	<u> </u>		C5/1	112	0
17.71	1100		0	14	_	2	2/0	سري	KA					-	
15:01	1100		119			<u> </u>	DUP	7/	7 7/1	49	1	110	7./		
15:00			///			<u> </u>	Rel	<u> </u>	15e/ Tob	71	017	<u> 76 </u>	<u> </u>		
10.00							LAC	7_	100				<u> </u>		
-									 			 			
•							1	_	Pust	-£	41-	0.,			
 -	600						Den	~.	my l	<u> </u>		Ph	- /-	- L	
				t t			1/63	<u>, </u>		1671	are.	1 / 60	9/01		<u>a</u>
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		. ,				•			
						 									
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·															
												-			
															(35)

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET -1717 01042 A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO. CUSTOMER ORDER NO. DATE OF OLD PROD INJ ☐ WDW DISTRICT WELL NO. CUSTOMER STATE **ADDRESS** COUNTY STATE SERVICE CREW CITY **AUTHORIZED BY** JOB TYPE: **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS TRUCK CALLED 1755 ARRIVED AT JOB 2*7 80*8 START OPERATION **FINISH OPERATION** RELEASED

MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute target and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEMPRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT **QUANTITY UNIT PRICE** \$ AMOUNT remium 205 50 Poz 16 1120 686 3850 105 රුර 150 bo 40 10 -765 700 357 880 2850 250 iah **SUB TOTAL** CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ **MATERIALS** %TAX ON \$ TOTAL

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



P.O. Box 129
Liberal, Kansas 67905
Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 17/70/0142

TEMPRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	П
5003	Service Supervisor Insert Additional Hrs Additional Hrs	e a	7			
CEIUCI	Treamer Supervisor.	त्र			175	50
2000	Aldies at Hue	73	3		1500	hr
2900	ACCITIONOL TITO	13	3	NIC	1.300	ľ
2 403	Additional PIPS	60	-	14/0		╆
						╁
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		╁
			 			┼
			 	_	<u> </u>	╁
					<u> </u>	╄-
			<u> </u>			╀
						_
						4
						\int
			·			Ι
						Τ
						T
			1			T
						\dagger
			†			Ť
						T
			1 "			+
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					\dagger
_						+
						+
<u></u> -						╁
			 		_	+
		 	 -	· -		+
						+
						╁
			 			+
			 			+
			1			+
			1			+
					<u> </u>	+
			.			+
			<u> </u>		-	+
·				_		4
						4
						4
			1			
						$oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$
						Ţ
						T
			†		 	十
			 		+	+



TREATMENT REPORT

	65															
Customer	Dxy U	5 A		Lease No). 				Date	_						
Lease W.	F. Pr	eedu		Well #	6					9-1	13-1	0				
Field Order	Station	Libera	1/			Casing		5095	County		-6-	11		ate Ks		
Type Job	242	5-1/	2 4	5.		·	Formation				Legal Do	escription	TT 2	933		
PIPE DATA PERFORATIN				NG DATA FLUID USED				Legal Description 29 33 TREATMENT RESUME								
Casing Size	Casing Size Tubing Size		Shots/Ft 2055K			80 Pai	z-58 u	-60-	PRESE/F ISIP					·-··		
Depth	Depth	From	.66	C-15	Pre	Hi Ce	form of	Max S	7	1/150	onit	.Min وجع				
Volume	Volume	From	1.53	8 Sty	7. P.	6.0	1591/1	Mig	2	5.8	1/92	10 Min.	•			
Max Press	Max Press	From ,	503	sk 1	Fre	MIUM	-1/20	960 /0	1	34	7 p	15 Min.	-0			
Well Connecti	on Annulus V	ol. From	1,16	145/	K	5.2	291/	HHPUsed	O.	15.0	5 4/2	Appollu	s Press	sure		
Plug Depth	Packer De	epth From	Ī	ō	Flu	ish	7-7-	Gas Volun	ne			Total L	oad			
Customer Re	presentative	4. HJ 4.	50h	Statio	on Mar	nager J.	Benne	#	Trea	ter	7.0	och	74			
Service Units	21755	27801	195	7 52	20	370%										
Driver Names	Cochian	CA. \$50	11	5.0	Cho	1000										
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. F	Pumped		Rate		Service Log								
15:30							on L	oc.	Hele	15	Tet	0 11	700	ting		
17:00							Stary	C59.				<u> </u>				
23:00							C59 0	u Box	Hom	Ci	r. 11	1 Ris	,			
<u>01:40</u>	2500	**************************************					Test	Pum	11+	Lil	nes	······································				
01:42	100		کي		,	5	Star	r fre	Sh	Hal	7					
01:43	300		12	?	س	5	STA	y 50	per	fl	45h Z	Z				
01:46	300		5		ر 	5	Star	t Fres	h	H20	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		
01:47							Shutde	WAI	سيوك	1101	hto	R.S.Hol	le +	Mouse 16		
01:51	100		18.	3 μ		<u> </u>	Plug	RH.	<u> </u>	551	<u> </u>	lug fi	Morse	<u>e w/25sk</u>		
02:00			2-27		_		Swite	h Ba	ck	10	Pip	ف				
02:02	450		53		5	-2	STAY	+ Cr	74	20	5-1		13.8	7#		
02:25						·	Shut	down	, d-	Wd	5h 0	P	*			
01:27				3			Drop	P/u	7							
02:32	150		0	<u>'</u>		6-5	Star	<u> </u>		N/	FYE	Eh B	120	7		
02:53	150		12	//		2	Slow	RJF	2							
02:57	1.400		13			2	Bung	o Plu	G				,			
0256	0		1.3		-	O		ise,	<u> [£</u>	61	<u>r H</u>	=10				
03:00			ļ				End	Joh								
			<u> </u>				<u> </u>		0		<i>A</i> 11					
	900						,	Sure		_						
						 		Retur						then		
1700	0.0			0 B	100		Space	ers 7	UPH	ed	Cal	MCI	<i>H</i>	1.0000		
1700	5. Count	ry Estat	es • P.(J. BOX	129	Libera	I, KS 679	05 • (62	U) 62	4-22	77 • Fa	x (b2l	л 624	4-2280		



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner Ward Loyd, Commissioner

December 30, 2010

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-081-21917-00-00 W. E. PREEDY 6 NE/4 Sec.33-29S-33W Haskell County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT

Attachment to WE Preedy #6 (API # 15-081-21917)

Cement & Additives

	II.						
String	Туре	# of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Surface	A-Con	Lead: 430	3% CC, 1/3# Cellflake, 0.2% WCA1				
	Prem Plus	Tail: 200	2% CC, 1/4# Cellflake				
Production	50-50 Poz	Tail: 210	5% W-60, 10% Salt, 0.6% C-15, 1/4# Defoamer, 5# Gilsonite				